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 4/17 5/8 5/2
9 

6/19 7/17 8/7 9/4 Final 
Points 

BIKES         
         
50 OPEN         
         
Bryce Mazur #420 9        
Camden Durst #7 16        
Colby Heath #8 8        
Deon Dunnigan #6 7        
Trentin Kalwasinski #1 6        
Urijah Zimmerman #38 11        
         
65/110 OPEN         
         
Austin Taylor #7 9        
Brody Berrier #5 10 8       
Bryson Brink #317 16        
Caden Lawson #53 21 19       
Carter Stoltz #22 8        
Chase Difebo #113c  9       
Collin Adams #96 12        
Collin Adams #96  11       
Easton Hackenburg#24  6       
Judah Vriend #34  12       
Lucas Cook #521 6        
Nate Mack #21 13        
Noah Adams #22 7        
Trenten Vanada #519 14 10       
Tyler Ayres #118 11 7       
Vaughn Kuchinka #64  14       
         
85/150 OPEN         
         
Artez Mathis #379 9        
Austin Waterlou #69  9       
Bradyn Alexander #219 12 17       
Caden Lawson #53 28 31       
Canden Hillenbrand #59 14 15       
Carter Stoltz #22 8        
Catden Mazur #420 7        
Chase Difebo #113c  7       
Danny Aheurn #420  11       
David Fontana #101 18        
Denny Marsch #610  10       
Gotti Cain #712  13       



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2021 Outlaw Series Points 
 
 

© 2021 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

Kameron Holderbaum #44  26       
Kevin Deremer #1k 20 21       
Kristyn Oliver #19  14       
Levi Ramsey #97 11        
Lucas Adams #14 13 12       
Lucas Colledge #21x 19        
Lucas Lecorchick #59 15 19       
Malichi Sudol #21  23       
Matthew Young #04  24       
Micah Sayers #14  18       
Nate Mack #21 10        
Sebastian Carella #627 16 22       
Trent Hazelton #723 23 8       
Tyler Kull #811 17 20       
Wesley Franke #773 21        
Will Thacker #11  16       
         
KOOL BOY         
         
Braden Coulter #852  9       
Braden Povlik #13  8       
Brady Lanzendorfer #x 16        
Brandon Loultz #100 8        
Brendan VanSant #190 18 22       
Briar Jamison #5B  13       
Cameron Bash #36 14 12       
Canden Hillenbrand #59 10        
Gage Boden #28 11 10       
John Kerr #83 13 11       
Josiah Dick #290 17        
Kaige Norris #22 19 17       
Kyle Cunningham #219 15 15       
Matthew VanSant #189 26        
Nathan Crowe #7  7       
Robert Shuster #831 21        
Tyler Hinson #27 9        
Wesley Franke #773 12        
Weston Musser #77  14       
         
TWO STROKE OPEN         
         
Adam Miller #57 16 13       
Antonio Mathis #474 17        
Brandon Ryman #92 9        
Braxton Mitchell #20 25        
Brendan VanSant #190 15 14       
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Caden Lawson #53  11       
Cameron Bash #36 14 9       
Creed Norris #21 12 8       
Daniel Reinhardt #871 11        
David Swinger #3x  10       
Dustin Mallow #58 20 16       
Joey Deneen #375  21       
Joshua David #11 8        
Josiah Dick #290 13        
Kaleb Popson #62 10        
Robert Shuster #831 18        
Scott Walter #714  7       
Travis Welsner #799  12       
         
WOMEN OPEN         
         
Alaynae Forney #369 11 12       
Baylee Karcher #4 7 9       
Brooklyn Hensley #07 9 11       
Chloe Scott #29 8 10       
Jessica Hepner #323  14       
Kailynn Burkholow #7  6       
Kristyn Oliver #19  7       
Nevaeh Stahlman #66  8       
Sam Waldrop #336 16 19       
         
         
OPEN TROPHY – NO POINTS         
         
#23 11th        
Aaron Miller #12 20th        
Adam Gingrich #56 22nd        
Alston Marker #17x 3rd        
Brady Lanzendorfer #x 16th 6th        
Bryce Plessinger #117  11th        
Caleb Middleton #525 17th        
Chase Linaweaver #727 7th 2nd        
Chucky Hropovich #09 18th 9th        
Cody Gerz #22  8th        
David Breault #13  4th        
Dylan Coon #78 14th 12th        
Dylan Snyder #599 13th 7th        
Julius Thomas #202 21st        
Kyle Hott #219 12th        
Kyte Murroy #126 4th        
Logan Bishop #925 19th        
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Mad Dog #x 10th        
Matthew VanSant #189  3rd        
Noah Hazelton #66 9th        
Rick Fosbrink #23  14th        
Roy Povlick #205  15th        
Ryan Sensenig #20 23rd        
Skylar Whittington #259 2nd        
Tanner Ott #616  13th        
Taylor Collett #30  1st        
Travis Kibe #305 15th        
Trevor Kramer #8 8th        
Tyler Adams #710 5th 5th        
Tyler Helwig #13 1st        
Tyler Hinson #27 24th        
Tyler Marlin #1 6th 10th       
         
250 BEGINNER         
         
Aaron Miller #12 19 16       
Adam Croson #12 23 26       
Adam Gingrich #56 11 13       
Alan Graham #705 20 20       
Alaynae Forney #364 7 7       
Alston Marker #17x 34-1st         
Austin Crouse #54  31-3rd        
Benton Moyer #17 34-1st         
Brad Coulter #852 12 10       
Brandon Flick #326 19        
Brandon Slebodnick #854 28-2nd         
Brayden Beal #187 10        
Brock Adams #3 24        
Cade Mcdermott #6  18       
Chad Brindle #5 24        
Chad Brindle Jr #345 21        
Cody Miller #48  28       
Colby Troutman #555 16 12       
Cole Minovich #301 9 12       
Colin Seiler #14 24        
Conner Eagle #2 15        
Creed Norris #21 13 22       
Damian Hensley #10 19 22       
David Breault #13  17       
David Gray #43 22        
David Silups #99 22        
David Wood #111 18 9       
Devon Stump #3 21 21       
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Dillion Mealey #34  13       
Dylan Page #102 11        
Edward Gomez #10x  9       
Eric Von Lange #112 9 29       
Evan Griffith #720 26 25       
Gabe Bove #2  25       
Gage Boden #28 8 16       
Gideon Smith #33 18 24       
Gio Feudale #4 14 8       
Grey Abbott #240 16        
Jacob Sunderland #109  30       
Jaden Dettinger #88 23 7       
Jaidyn Letterman #65 17        
Jared Porter #234 16        
Jason Glaze #912  11       
Jason Manikowski #28 17 18       
Jason Riddleberger #26 17        
Jayden Dawson #7 11        
Jessica Hepner #323  14       
John Kerr #83 15 11       
Josh Chrest #317  17       
Josh Coulter #320 20 20       
Josh Dixon #741 23 21       
Justin Verbonitz #410 25        
Kaden Wagner #1 18        
Kaleb Popson #62 7        
Kameron Holderbaum #44  27       
Kaz Thompson #335 15 15       
Kyle Cunningham #219 22 33-2nd        
Kyle Ramsey #17 20 27       
Landon Dattingey #69 26        
Logan Bishop #925 29-2nd         
Marshall Amspacher #747 13        
Matthew Yeretta #525 10        
Mikey Stull #702 6        
Nathan Heath #8 25        
Nick McCann #8 12        
Nick Seek #715 13 14       
On Doug #800  10       
Paulie Bove #18  38-1st        
Robert Mentzer #722 29-2nd         
Robert Winter #43  30-3rd        
Scott Walter #714 12 15       
Shawn Koller #08 8 8       
Taylor Smith #x 14        
Tom Weir #11  24       
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Tony Stilling #23  19       
Travis Berggren #122 26-3rd  37-1st        
Travis Weisner #799  32-2nd        
Trevor Sabal #909 10        
Tyler Gardner #209 14        
Tyler Lanza #22  26       
Weston Barnes #1 9        
William Shockey #217 33-1st  23       
Wilson Berggren #27 25 23       
Zach Tanis #789  19       
Zack Mack #616 21        
Zack Rickard #41 27-3rd  28       
Zack Shaw #525 27-3rd  29       
         
         
450 BEGINNER         
         
#23 13        
#331 18        
Aaron Miller #12x  13       
Antonio Mathis #474 19        
Billy Hildebrand#43  20       
Blake Lincoln #555 32-1st  21       
Blaze Moyer #248 20 19       
Brandon Ryman #92 6        
Brandon Slebdonick #854 11        
Brock Adams #333 8        
Bryce Plessinger #117 22 21       
Bubba Lincoln #222 10        
Cade Leatherman #367  18       
Carl Davenport #88 12 11       
Chris Mirs #55 15        
Cody Gerz #22 25-3rd         
Cody Grey #504 17        
Cody Miller #316  7       
Cole Gerz #46 22 22-3rd        
David Manikowski #113 24 20       
David Riconni #737 17        
David Swinger #3 19 15       
Dennis Marsch #613  10       
Derrick Kuchinka #64  23-3rd        
Devon Stump #3 15 19       
Dylan Coon #78 25-3rd  29-1st        
Dylan Snyder #599 32-1st  25-2nd        
Eric VonLange #112  15       
Gordy Marsch #331  12       
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Jacob Sunderlin #109  6       
Jarred Coleman #96 7        
Jason Keefer #817  12       
Jason Riddleberger #26 14        
Josh Chrest #317  16       
Josh Coulter #320  8       
Justin Adams #20 16        
Justin Verbonitz #410 23        
Kaleb Popson #62 7        
Matt Adams #1 27-2nd         
Michael Cox #248 12 11       
Mikey Stull #702 20 14       
Nick Feudale #14 11        
Nick Richardson #45 18 17       
Paulie Bove #18  30-1st        
Quentin Thomas #17 13 10       
Robert Mentzer #722 23        
Robert Winter #43  8       
Ryan Adams #878 9 9       
Ryan Sensenig #20 10        
Scott Walter #714 9        
Shane Jernigan #156 21 18       
Tanner Ott #616  13       
Tayte Donovan #717 24        
Tim Schmidt #258  9       
Tony Stilling #23  17       
Travis Ritter #420 21 14       
Travis Welsner #799  24-2nd        
Wes Fritz #46 14        
William Shockey #217 27-2nd  22       
Zachary Burgan #27 8        
Zack Shaw #525  16       
Zan Wills #99 16        
         
250 INTERMEDIATE          
         
Adam Miller #57 16        
Alex Wiggins #182  6       
Braxton Mitchell #20 37        
Brock Jumper #112 27        
Caleb Allebaugh #113  19       
Chance Fisher #79 18 15       
Chase Linaweaver #727 19 22       
Chris Hazelton #65 17 13       
Danny Waldrop #73 12 12       
Dayne Miller #28  8       
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Dean Childers #188  17       
Ethan Schwartz #826 13        
Gage Allebaugh #118  7       
Joey Gerz #2 8        
Josh Phillips #51 10        
Joshua David #11 20        
Kaige Norris #22 21 18       
Marcus Everly #13 29 10       
Matthew VanSant #189 32 27       
Michael Ashby #56 14        
Noah Hazelton #66 23 20       
Robert Shuster #831  30        
Sam Waldrp #336  9       
Sam Wilson #131 9        
Scott Garrety #117 25        
Thorn Brothers #151 28 14       
Trevor Kramer #8 22        
Tyler Adams #710 15 16       
Tyler Bockman #219 24        
Tyler Hill #512 26 11       
Zach Waldrop #116 11        
         
450 INTERMEDIATE         
         
Adam Miller #57 16 6       
Brady Lanzendorfer #71  10       
Braxton Mitchell #20 34        
Brett Pochet #225 22 16       
Casey Payne #34 14        
Chucky Hropovich #09 13 9       
Cody Johnson #31 29        
Dayne Miller #28  15       
Dean Childers #188  14       
Dustin Mallow #58 10 17       
Greg Seltzer #10 20 25       
Jacoby Finlaysen #10 9        
John Selby 317 19        
Josh Buckner #56 8 7       
Marcus Everly #13 25 18       
Michael Ashby #56 12        
Noah Hazelton #66 17        
Pat Vaughn #114 7        
Robert Shuster #831 26        
Sam Wilson #131 21        
Stone Dyer #187 24        
Taylor Collett #30  20       



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2021 Outlaw Series Points 
 
 

© 2021 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

Thorn Brothers #151 23 13       
Travis Kibe #305 27 12       
Tyler Adams #710 18 11       
Tyler Hill #512 15 8       
Wyatt Everhart #510 11        
         
250 ADVANCED         
         
Benton Moyer #17  6       
Cody Andres #50 10        
Timmy Crosby #279 15 13       
Tommy Lenz #283 7        
Tyler Marlin #1 8 8       
Wyatt Everhart #510 6        
         
450 ADVANCED         
         
Andrew Day #94  12       
Cody Andres #50 9        
Joey Deneen #257  10       
Josh Howser #718 17 8       
Kyle Hott #219 7        
Randy Lawson #209 10 6       
Ryan Rassa #307  9       
Skylar Whittington #259 6        
Timmy Crosby #279 12 17       
Tyler Helwig #13 8 7       
         
VET 30+ OPEN         
         
Alex Wiggins #182  12       
Brandon Smith #142 25        
Chris Hazelton #65 20 18       
Cody Gray #504 11        
Daniel Reinhardt #781 12        
Dean Childers #188  22       
Derrick Kuchinka #64  19       
Donny Cross #117 7        
Jason Keefer #817  10       
John Selby #17 21        
Josh Costaldo #587  6       
Josh Howser #718 32 30       
Justin Gruden #664 19        
Kurt Karcher #495 16 16       
Mad Dog #x 22        
Matt Adams #1 23        
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Matt Grove #472 10 15       
Mike Feathers #447 17 13       
Paul Hrubochak #735 14 20       
Percy Clair #353  8       
Randy Lawson #209 27 25       
Rick Fosbrink #23  7       
Russell Justus #283 6        
Ryan Adams #828 8 9       
Taylor Collett #30  23       
Travis Ritter #420 18  17       
Tyler Hill #512 24 21       
Wes Fritz #46 13        
Zack Shaw #525 9 11       
Zeb Scott #629 15 14       
         
SENIOR 45+ OPEN         
         
Bill Lauver #442 13 9       
Danny Waldrop #73 18 14       
Don Breinich #457 7 7       
Howard Ramsey #635 9        
Karl Knoebel #420  6       
Mark Howser #117 16 11       
Matt Exline #97  12       
Matt VanSant #189 15        
Mike Pettit #546 11        
Paul Hrubochak #735 23 19       
Ray Eldridge #747 10        
Rick Kramer #43 12        
Ron Adams #424 8        
Troy Kull #747  8       
Zeb Scott #629 14 10       
         
PIT BIKE OPEN         
         
#385 12        
Bryson Brink #317 13        
Caden Mazur #420 11        
Hunter Heath #8 8        
JP Long #43 9        
Lucas Cook #521 7        
Ricky Smith #859 10        
Ron Doug #800 15 12       
Stuart Lewis #15 20        
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QUADS         
         
50/70 OPEN         
         
Alayna Loomis #24  10       
Domeano Dunnigan #1 9        
Easton Hackenburg #24 14 15       
Jacob Thornton #85  7       
Jane Beckett #128 7        
Landon Perrier #4 6 6       
Ryan Notarianni #4  8       
         
90/125 OPEN         
         
Abby Waskiewicz #010 7        
Alayna Loomis #24  8       
Annabella Eichner-Zuk #11 6 9       
Easton Hackenburg #24 10        
Easton Hackenburg #24  12       
Elliana Shockey #316  6       
Grace Shockey #321  10       
Jenna Crone #108 8        
Ryker Loomis #7  7       
Super Zach Notarianni #9 15 17       
         
         
200/300 OPEN         
         
Ethan Lapp #325  6       
Ray Eldridge #95 8        
Super Zach Notarianni #6 13 8       
Vincent Dillon #54  13       
         
400 Open         
         
Campbell Thacker #131  14       
Dakota Pittman #998  10       
Dustin Shelly #109 13        
Hayden Wentz #407  9       
Kurt Lecorchick #715 8 12       
Kyle Arnold #5 7        
Kyle Church #007 11        
Matthew Bixler #26 6 11       
Mike Stossell #13  8       
Nicholas Lueatke #776 10        
Tyler Marlin #609 9 7       
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Tyler Notarianni #6 18 19       
         
BEGINNER OPEN         
         
#19 12        
Adam Croson #304  15       
Austin Lewis #343 15 17       
Buck Spring #293  14 8       
Campbell Thacker #131  20-2nd        
Chad Lyons #708  16       
Chase Fetterman #82 15        
Chase Helsey #88  18-3rd        
Cody Stutzman #225 9        
Curtis Zuk #28  12       
Dustin Barnard #112  15       
Felecha Dashem #118 25-1st  18-3rd        
Hadden Snyder #315 9 9       
Hayden Wentz #407 11 10       
Jacob Leland #67 11 10       
Jake Englehart #211 10 6       
Jake Miller #21 10 8       
Jared O’Million #969 16 12       
Jeremy Crandall #86   7       
Joey Miller #818 20-2nd         
John Baxter #486  14       
Joseph Sites #305 16        
JR Rhinehart #10 13        
Justin Hodge #98  11       
Kyle Church #007 18-3rd         
Kyle Hardman #987  9       
Matt Reagan #907 18-3rd  17       
Max Bittinger #846 17        
Nathan Nearhoof #714 8        
Nathan Shank #625 13 14       
Neal Beckett #287 14 13       
Nick Schildtknecht #69 25-1st         
Robert Mentzer #412 20-2nd         
Rusty Morder #920  20-2nd        
Ryan Masi #61  16       
TJ Nichols #55  25-1st        
Tom Spencer #08 17        
Travis Hodge #98 8        
Ty Morris #371  13       
Ty Nichols 325 12        
Vincent Dillon #54  25-1st        
Zach Notarianni #9  11       



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2021 Outlaw Series Points 
 
 

© 2021 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

         
INTERMEDIATE OPEN         
         
Blake Viands #625  18       
Brendan Kuchinka #88 8 23       
Cory Thornton #27 11 7       
Ethan Worden #794 18 12       
John Wiesheier #524 12 15       
Josh Castaldo #587 13 16       
Rich Crowley #118 7 10       
Ricky Campbell #82 15 8       
Shelby Cobrando #55 14 14       
Stacey Eckenrode #431 10 11       
Taylor Smith #412 9 13       
Tyler Kalp #28 16 9       
Zack Davies #3 23 6       
         
ADVANCED OPEN          
         
Andy Rook #31 10        
Ashley Imler #6 9        
Brandon Hoag #26  23       
Brett Pochet #225 17 7       
Brock Jumper #112 18 14       
Bryan Wilhelm #911 11        
Cole Wertz #21  13       
Devin Baker #45 7 12       
Dylan Tremellen #940 25        
Gabe Lukasik #117 12 10       
Kaden Gingras #003 13 16       
Tim Notarianni #32 16 11       
TJ Notarianni #4 14 9       
Ty Gehman #113 20 15       
Tyler Marlin #609 15 18       
Tyler Notarianni #6 8 8       
         
WOMEN OPEN          
         
Anna Waskiewicz #061 7 8       
Brianna Bove #489  9       
Destiny Boden #32 9 10       
Felecha Dashem #118 10 11       
Maddie Hill #505 12 18       
Nevaeh Stahlman #115  7       
Shelby Cobrando #55 17        
Tabby Krone #4 8 13       
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VET 30+ OPEN         
         
Bill Haer #66 7 8       
Brendan Kuchinka #88 14 26       
Christopher Tenney #21 18 16       
Corey Shepherd #27  15       
Daryl Rhine #45 8 13       
Dave Keller #77 7 10       
Dustin Shelly #109 10 19       
Joey Miller #818 6 6       
Joseph Sites #305 12        
Josh Castaldo #587 11 17       
Joshua Diehl #22 19 21       
Keith Helsley #88 10 9       
Kurt Lecorchick #715 9 7       
Nick Gmeinwieses #644 11        
Rich Crowley #118 13 18       
Ricky Campbell #82  14       
Stacey Eckenrode #431 8 12       
Tom Spencer #08 9 11       
         
         
OPEN TROPHY – NO POINTS         
         
Blake Viands #625  4th        
Devin Baker #45  2nd        
Jake Englehart #211 6th 6th        
Jake Miller #21 9th        
Jared OMillian #969  5th        
Madison Lukasik #8 8th        
Nick Schildtknecht #69 7th        
Taylor Smith #412 4th        
Tim Notarianni #32 1st 1st        
TJ Notarianni #4 3rd 3rd        
Tyler Kalp #28 5th        
Tyler Marlin #609 2nd 7th        
         
TRIKES         
         
OPEN 2 STROKE         
         
Dave Swinger #520 9        
Jeremy Cuandull #86 6        
John Souto #316 17        
Josh Crone #108 8        
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Micah Henry #72 7        
Sam Harkubusick #7 12        
Zachary Howard #249 10        
         
OPEN 4 STROKE         
         
Lee Marker #5 16        
Nathan Mellon #36 7        
Pete Galanti #10 8        
Ruston Renn #69 11        
Sean Ridgway #314 6        
Tyler Hershey #27H 9        
         
UP TO 200cc 4 STROKE         
         
Brooks Hale #210 10        
Bryan Ditch #97 20        
Dakota Cann #713 6        
Ed Steinmann #55 8        
Eddie Steinnmann Jr #58 7        
John Souto #316 13        
Tom Fox #68 12        
Tyler Hershey #27H 15        
Walter Kennedy #798 9        
Wilson Marker #5 11        
         
WOMENS OPEN         
         
Amanda O’Loughlin #61 6        
Megan Fox #86 8        
Regina Swinger #3 13        
         
KIDS OPEN         
         
Ben Galanti #5 7        
Kenzie Kennedy #798 6        
Luke Galanti #3 9        
Patterson Hale #210 14        
         
OPEN MONEY         
         
John Souto #316 6th         
Josh Crone #108 5th        
Lee Marker #5 4th        
Nathan Mellon #36 7th        
Sam Harkabusic #7 1st         
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Sean Ridgway #314 3rd         
Zachary Howard #249 2nd         
         
         
 


